



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

मदुरै हवाई अड्डा, मदुरै - 625 022.

MADURAI AIRPORT, MADURAI - 625 022.

(ISO 9001 - 2015 & 14001 - 2015 प्रमाणित / CERTIFIED)

भा.भा.वि.प्रा./मदुरै/इ (वि) /MDU-308/21-22

Ref: AAI/MDU/E-E/MDU-308/21-22

दि:/Date: 05.10.2021

सेवा में /To

M/S. Electromach Sales Agencies,
59, Kanwali Road,
Dehradun,
Uttarakhand - 248 001.

विषय/Sub: ARMO Works of E & M Installations at Madurai Airport during 2021-22 .
SH: Supply of Spares & Consumables for Ground Lighting Facilities at Madurai Airport.

संदर्भ/Ref: Your e-tender Financial bid number -2021 AAI 87100 1 Opened on 20.09.2021

महोदय/Dear sir(s),

1. Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you for an amount of **Rs. 3,49,100.00 (Rupees Three Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand and one Hundred Only) Plus Applicable GST.** which is 2.59% below the estimated cost of Rs.3,58,390.00.
2. The Jt. General Manager (Engg-Elect.), AAI, Madurai Airport shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of the Asst. General Manager (Engg-Elect.), AAI, Madurai Airport by 14.10.2021 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs.100.00 (Rupees Hundred Only). The tender document shall be down loaded and signed in each page which shall form part of the agreement. The entire cost towards stamp paper, down loading and printing tender document shall be borne by the contractor.
3. As per relevant clause of GCC-2017, which is a part of the contract agreement, security deposit @ 10% (Ten Percent) of gross amount of First & Final bill will be deducted, which shall released after successful completion of Defects Liability Liability Period.
4. The quoted rates shall be firm F.O.R Madurai Airport destination basis and inclusive of all taxes except GST, duties, etc. Such as loading, Un loading Which shall include packing & Forwarding, transportation, etc as may be required. No other claim shall be entertained in this connection. AAI shall not issue any form for concessional tax.

Contd...2

D.No: 3973 - 3981

विमानपत्तन निदेशक का कार्यालय, मदुरै हवाई अड्डा, मदुरै - 625 022.

O/o The Airport Director, Madurai Airport, Madurai - 625 022.

दूरभाष / Tel : 0452-2690717 / फैक्स / Fax : 0452 - 2690151, 2690305 E-mail : apdmadurai@aai.aero



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

मदुरै हवाई अड्डा, मदुरै - 625 022.

MADURAI AIRPORT, MADURAI - 625 022.

(ISO 9001 - 2015 & 14001 - 2015 प्रमाणित / CERTIFIED)

-2-

5. Period of completion of the work is 45 Days which shall be commenced from fifteenth day from the date of issue of this Supply order.
6. The material to be supplied shall as per approved makes of NIT and has to be approved by Jt. General Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Madurai Airport who will be the Engineer-In-Charge for this job. Materials not approved by the Engineer-In-Charge shall not be supplied to AAI Stores.
7. On completion of work, each item of work shall be jointly measured by you or your authorized representative and the Engineer-In-Charge or his representative, and entered into the measurement book.
8. TERMS OF PAYMENT: 100% payment to the contractor will be made by AAI, on completion of the work after deducting the taxes if any etc. for which the contractor may become liable. 10% (Ten percent) of the total value of work done shall be deducted from the bill as security deposit. The bill shall be submitted by you to the Engineer-In-Charge and same shall be processed with following documents:-
 - a) You must raise GST invoice showing your GSTIN, HSN code/SAC, Address/ you cost of work done, CGST/SGST/IGST(as applicable) etc.
 - b) Computerized Measurement book jointly signed by you and Engineer-In-charge or his representative.
 - c) Original Tax invoice.
 - d) Delivery Challan.
9. This work order is allotted the number MDU-308 which shall be quoted by you for all future correspondence in connection with this Supply order.

ENCL: Schedule of Quantities

Yours faithfully,

Asst. General Manager (E-E)
For and on behalf of the Chairman
Airports Authority of India

Contd...3

विमानपत्तन निदेशक का कार्यालय, मदुरै हवाई अड्डा, मदुरै - 625 022.

O/o The Airport Director, Madurai Airport, Madurai - 625 022.

दूरभाष / Tel : 0452-2690717 / फैक्स / Fax : 0452 - 2690151, 2690305 E-mail : apdmadurai@aai.aero

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Name of Work: ARMO Works of E&M Installations at Madurai Airport during 2021-22. SH: Supply of Spares & Consumables for Ground Lighting Facilities at Madurai Airport.

Contract No: AAI/MDU/E-E/MDU-308/NIT-02/2021-22

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company : M/s. Electromach Sales Agencies, Dehradun.

PRICE SCHEDULE

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Supply of series isolating transformer of rating 200W, 6.6A/6.6A of 5KV grade suitable for Runway light fittings etc as per particular specifications.	6	Nos	3500.00	21000.00	INR Twenty One Thousand Only
2	Supply of series isolating transformer of rating 200W, 6.6A/6.6A of 5KV grade suitable for existing SAPL/PAPL light fittings etc as per particular specifications.	2	Nos	3500.00	7000.00	INR Seven Thousand Only
3	Supply of series isolating transformer of rating 300W, 6.6A/6.6A of 5KV grade suitable for existing SAPL Inset/ Inset Threshold-End light fittings etc as per particular specifications.	2	Nos	5500.00	11000.00	INR Eleven Thousand Only
4	Supply of series isolating transformer of rating 150W, 6.6A/6.6A of 5KV grade suitable for existing operational area Signboard fittings etc as per particular specifications.	15	Nos	3300.00	49500.00	INR Forty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Only

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
5	Supply of Airfield Lighting (AFL) 5 KV grade, 65sqmm, Single Core, stranded Copper Conductor, XLPE insulated, Polyethylene (PE) outer sheathed, Unarmoured Underground Cable for airfield lighting Primary Circuit confirming to particular specifications	500	Mtr	95.00	47500.00	INR Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
6	Supply of Bi-pin Lamp Holder for 200W, 6.6A halogen lamps suitable for existing elevated runway fittings.	50	Nos	200.00	10000.00	INR Ten Thousand Only
7	Supply of 360° Red Spreader lens for End light fitting etc. Complete as required. Make: Thorn /Equivalent	10	Nos	1050.00	10500.00	INR Ten Thousand Five Hundred Only
8	Supply of 105W, 6.6A Bi-Pin Halogen Lamp with reflector having female flat connectors suitable for Runway inset light fittings. (OSRAM - 64339 A /Equivalent)	100	Nos	900.00	90000.00	INR Ninety Thousand Only
9	Supply of 200W, 6.6A Bi-Pin Halogen Lamp suitable for existing PAPI light fittings (OSRAM- 64382 HLX-C/Equivalent)	10	Nos	800.00	8000.00	INR Eight Thousand Only
10	Supply of 200 watt, 6.6 Amps bi-pin Halogen lamp suitable for runway elevated fittings (OSRAM-64386/ Equivalent)	75	Nos	400.00	30000.00	INR Thirty Thousand Only
11	Supply of LED driver card suitable for Vardhman Make Taxiway LED Fitting etc. (Model No. VAS TXE L/Equivalent)	4	Nos	1500.00	6000.00	INR Six Thousand Only
12	Supply of LED with driver & control unit, heat sink etc suitable for existing AMA make Taxiway LED fittings complete as required	15	Nos	1550.00	23250.00	INR Twenty Three Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
13	Supply of TTM card suitable for 7.5KW / 30KW NASU Make CCRs etc. Complete as required.	4	Nos	2200.00	8800.00	INR Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Only

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
14	Supply of 1KV grade Lighting Arrester suitable for 4KW NASU Make CCRs etc. Complete as required.	4	Nos	1800.00	7200.00	INR Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only
15	Supply of 0.5MFD, 2000V DC paper capacitor for NASU CCRs etc. Complete as required. (Make : E1-Ci-Ar / Equivalent)	5	Nos	900.00	4500.00	INR Four Thousand Five Hundred Only
16	Supply of 85A, 1500V, 80mm long SCR suitable for 7.5KW NASU Make CCR etc. Complete as required. Model No. H85TB15/Equivalent	2	Nos	1400.00	2800.00	INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only
17	Supply of T1 300 Trip indication fuse for NASU Make CCR etc. Complete as required.	10	Nos	450.00	4500.00	INR Four Thousand Five Hundred Only
18	Supply of 200A semi-conductor fuse suitable for 30KW NASU Make CCR etc. Complete as required. (similar to GS1000/200 or Equivalent)	5	Nos	950.00	4750.00	INR Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
19	Supply of 50A semi-conductor fuse suitable for 4KW NASU Make CCRs etc. Complete as required. (Similar to GSB50 or equivalent)	2	Nos	700.00	1400.00	INR One Thousand Four Hundred Only
20	Supply of Power Transistor suitable for 4KW NASU make CCR (MJ11016 /Equivalent)	2	Nos	700.00	1400.00	INR One Thousand Four Hundred Only
Total in Figures				349100.00		INR Three Lakh Forty Nine Thousand One Hundred Only

Say Rs. 3,49,100.00 (Rupees Three Lakh Forty Nine Thousand and One Hundred only).

Asst. General Manager (E-E)
AAI, Madurai Airport